You

YouGov / Prospect Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
. Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® [ ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-39 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | O™ | of | iands/ | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | Loni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class
South | Wales class class class class

Weighted Sample| 3245 [849[918| 235 | 285 | 1574 | 1671 | 386 | 821 1110 928 [ 1850 1395]415|1055| 694 | 798 | 282 | 1531 | 1392 636 1029 895 363

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Headline Voting Intention

Con 35 [100 O 0 0 34 36 28 34 35 37 37 32 | 35 43 33 29 25 26 44 29 42 24 51
Lab 38 0 100 O 0 37 38 43 42 37 33| 38 38 | 38 27 41 49 35 47 28 49 31 45 20
Lib Dem 10 0O 0 100 O 9 10 10 9 11 9 11 8 14 11 8 7 11 6 12 6 13 7 9
Other 18 0 o0 0 100| 20 16 18 16 18 21 15 22 112 19 18 16 29 20 15 16 14 24 20

Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/PCY 2 0 o0 0 0 3 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 24 3 2 3 2 3 2
Green 2 0 o0 0 0 3 2 5 4 2 1 3 2 3 3 4 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 2
UKIP 12 0 O 0 100| 12 11 8 6 12 17 9 16 6 15 12 13 3 14 10 10 8 16 16
BNP 1 0 o0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Respect 0 0 o0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Other 1 0 o0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

Non Voters

Would Not Vote 8 0o o0 0 0 8 9 15 12 7 4 6 11 7 10 9 8 4 9 6 7 5 11 8
Don't know 16 0 0 0 0 11 21 26 17 15 14 17 15 19 16 16 13 21 14 14 15 14 14 16

Which two or three of these, if any, do you
regard as the most important in determining
someone’s social class?
Their occupation (whether they have a‘middle o | 5o 55 49 30| 36 34 | 38 38 34 33| 38 31|34 35 37 32 44| 35 40 37 43 34 30
class’ or ‘working class’ job)
How well off they are financialy 30 | 28 31 30 28 | 32 28 45 37 271 22 31 29 | 31 27 33 30 33 34 29 36 31 33 24
The sort of local area in which they live 24 | 26 23 17 28 23 24 20 22 24 25 23 25 17 25 24 26 21 24 26 22 25 26 30

Whether they went fo a state schoolorprivate -, | 1o o5 53 o3 | 20 21 | 21 24 23 19| 22 22|21 20 21 23 25| 28 18 30 19 26 15

school
The social class of their parents 22 | 23 24 23 18 | 23 22 23 18 26 22| 23 21|25 24 23 19 21 24 24 26 24 23 24
Their views on politics and social issues 15 19 15 20 12 16 14 18 15 15 14 16 14 17 15 14 16 12 12 19 13 19 12 18
Their accent 9 9 9 14 15 8 10 3 8 10 11 8 10 | 13 11 7 6 8 9 9 7 8 10 12
How they look / the kind of clothes they wear 9 100 7 11 10 8 9 9 9 7 11 9 9 100 11 7 8 6 7 12 8 11 6 15
Whether they rent or own their home 8 8 8 10 8 6 10 10 7 8 9 8 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 10 5 10 9 12
The kind of music, books and TV programmes g} 15 7 46 g | g g | 3 o 7 10|10 6|7 10 8 6 7 4 13 4 14 4 11
they enjoy most
Whether or not they went to university 6 6 6 12 8 6 6 7 7 5 6 6 6 7 6 7 5 5 4 9 3 8 5 11
None ofthese 18 | 20 17 11 17 | 16 20 11 12 20 23| 17 20 | 12 19 16 21 19 19 14 18 13 20 16
Don'tknow 10 | 7 7 5 12 | 11 8 16 11 7 9 8 11 | 15 8 10 8 10 8 6 7 5 9 8
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Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Weighted Sample

How would you describe your own social
class?
Working class
Middle Class
Upper class
Don’t know

How would you describe your family’s social
class when you were a child?
Working class
Middle Class
Upper class
Don’t know

Which of the following best reflects your view
of Britain today?

Anyone with talent who is willing to work hard and
put the effort in can have a successful career and
rise to the top, regardless of their background

Success in Britain today is mostly reserved for
those from privileged backgrounds who know the
right people; talented people from poor
backgrounds don't have a chance

Neither

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
. Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | ™ | of | 1ands | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | oni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class
South | Wales class class class class
32451849[918| 235 | 285 | 1574| 1671 | 386 | 821 |1110| 928 | 1850 | 1395 415 | 1055 | 694 798 | 282 1531 1392 636 1029 895 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
47 | 36 60 32 56 45 49 36 48 52 45 34 64 | 35 40 51 59 51 100 0 100 0 100 0
43 | 58 34 56 38 44 42 48 40 39 48 56 26 | 51 52 37 33 38 0 100 0 100 0 100
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 5 5 11 5 10 8 15 11 8 6 9 9 12 7 11 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 | 57 71 49 74 | 62 64 43 57 67 70| 56 72 | 49 58 66 73 65 92 37 94 37 91 37
30 | 40 25 41 22 30 31 40 33 28 26 36 22 | 35 36 27 23 28 7 60 5 60 8 61
2 2 1 4 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 5 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1
6 2 4 5 3 7 4 14 8 4 2 5 6 11 5 6 4 6 1 1 0 1 1 0
48 77 32 41 49 43 52 33 43 49 56 50 45 46 52 48 44 44 43 57 43 57 44 57
35 | 13 55 38 37 40 32 44 38 35 31 35 36 | 32 32 35 40 42 43 28 45 29 42 24
11 8 10 17 11 11 11 10 10 11 12 11 11 11 11 10 11 10 8 13 7 13 9 13
6 2 4 4 3 6 6 13 9 5 2 5 8 10 5 7 4 4 5 2 5 1 5 6
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Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
. Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | ™ | of | 1ands | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | oni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class
South | Wales class class class class

Weighted Sample| 3245 [849(918| 235 | 285 | 1574 | 1671 | 386 | 821 1110 928 [ 1850 1395]415|1055| 694 | 798 | 282 | 1531 | 1392 636 1029 895 363

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of these best describes your situation
these days?
Ifind it easy to make ends meet, as my income ;| 1o 7 17 g |43 9 |5 9 10 17|15 6 |13 13 9 7 13 5 18 6 20 4 11
comfortably exceeds what | spend
I have enough money to make ends meet without
worrying about it, but not with much money left 38 | 46 35 44 35 | 39 37 31 35 34 47 43 30 | 35 41 36 37 35 34 45 41 a7 28 40

over
| struggle to make ends meet without cutting back

but just about manage
I am making ends meet, but have had to cut back

21 18 25 15 22| 22 20 24 23 22 16 20 23 116 19 22 23 24 26 18 26 17 26 21

. 17 12 19 15 20 14 20 17 15 20 15 13 23 16 16 17 19 16 22 11 17 9 25 16
in order to do so
| have to borrow money from time to time to make 5 3 6 4 7 4 7 6 6 7 2 3 7 6 3 6 6 6 7 3 5 2 8 5
ends meet
| can’t make ends meet at all and fear f?JtLr:i 4 1 6 1 6 4 5 5 5 5 2 2 7 2 5 2 5 3 5 2 4 1 6 3
None of these 4 2 3 3 1 5 3 11 7 2 1 4 4 11 3 5 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3
Which of these statements comes closest to
your view?
Social class divisions are a big problem in Britain
today; reducing these divisions should be atop 21 8 37 21 19| 23 19 19 24 23 17 21 22 | 21 18 24 23 22 25 19 24 20 25 17

government priority

Social class divisions are a problem, but not as
great as other problems facing Britain, so tackling 51 | 59 48 58 50 | 48 54 44 49 49 59 53 48 | 47 53 47 52 59 52 55 56 56 49 55
them should not be

Social class divisions are not a major problem in
Britain today

Don’'t know 10 5 8 4 9 9 12 19 13 9 6 7 14 11 9 12 11 6 10 5 8 3 12 9

17 |29 7 16 22| 20 15 18 14 19 19 19 16 | 22 20 17 14 13 13 21 12 21 14 19
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You

Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
. Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | ™ | of | 1ands | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | oni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class
South | Wales class class class class

Weighted Sample| 3245 [849(918| 235 | 285 | 1574 | 1671 | 386 | 821 1110 928 [ 1850 1395]415|1055| 694 | 798 | 282 | 1531 | 1392 636 1029 895 363

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

Despite the European Union’s faults, Britain is
better off remaining a member of the EU
rather than leaving

Agree strongly 17 9 29 37 1 22 12 17 19 16 15 21 11 | 20 15 18 15 20 12 23 15 26 9 14
Tendtoagree 25 | 24 32 38 4 24 25 30 25 26 20 28 19 | 30 21 18 28 33 23 28 29 31 19 22
TOTAL AGREE 42 33 61 75 5 46 37 47 44 42 35 49 30 50 36 36 43 53 35 51 44 57 28 36

Tend to disagree 20 | 32 15 8 23 18 21 12 19 20 24 19 21 15 20 22 21 16 21 19 22 18 20 23
Disagree strongly 20 [ 22 10 8 64 | 23 17 13 12 22 27 16 25 | 15 22 21 21 11 22 16 15 15 27 20
TOTAL DISAGREE 40 54 25 16 87 41 38 25 31 42 51 35 46 30 42 43 42 27 43 35 37 33 47 43
Dontknow 19 |14 15 10 7 |13 25 |28 25 17 13| 16 23|19 21 21 15 20 | 23 14 20 11 24 21
Immigration into Britain should be stopped
completely for the next few years
Agree strongly 30 | 31 24 11 72 29 32 19 24 33 38 24 39 | 21 34 31 34 20 39 23 32 20 44 33
Tendtoagree 22 |27 21 15 17 20 24 17 20 23 25 22 23 | 21 21 23 22 28 23 21 23 21 23 22

TOTALAGREE 52 58 45 26 89 49 56 36 44 56 63 46 62 42 55 54 56 48 62 44 55 41 67 55

Tendtodisagree 22 | 26 26 37 6 | 23 22 | 15 24 24 22| 26 17|21 22 20 24 25| 19 27 25 29 15 22
Disagreestrongly 16 |10 23 32 1 | 19 13 |30 20 13 11| 20 11 |23 15 15 13 22 | 11 22 12 25 9 11
TOTALDISAGREE 38 36 49 69 7 42 35 45 44 37 33 46 28 44 37 35 37 47| 30 49 | 37 54 24 33
Dontknow 9 |7 6 6 3| 9 10 |2 12 7 5| 9 10|14 9 11 8 6 8 7 8 5 8 13

Stories about benefits fraud are often
overblown; most people receiving welfare
benefits genuinely need the money

Agree strongly 16 | 3 31 20 10| 19 14 |23 16 17 12| 17 15 | 17 12 17 20 15 17 15 17 17 17 10

Tendtoagree 30 | 26 33 48 25| 30 30 23 30 29 34| 31 29 | 36 30 29 26 36 29 31 28 33 31 26
TOTALAGREE 46 29 64 68 35 49 44 46 46 46 46 48 44 53 42 46 46 51 46 46 45 50 48 36

Tendtodisagree 26 | 34 18 21 32| 24 28 |19 25 26 30| 26 26|21 28 24 30 20| 26 28 27 27 25 29
Disagree strongly 16 |25 12 4 26| 17 15 | 17 15 17 15| 16 16 |11 18 16 14 22 | 17 17 21 15 15 22
TOTALDISAGREE 42 59 30 25 58 41 43 36 40 43 45 42 42 32 46 40 44 42 | 43 45 48 42 40 51
Dontknow 12 |11 6 7 7 |10 13 |19 14 11 8 | 10 14|16 12 14 10 5 10 10 8 8 12 14
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You

Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
. Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | ™ | of | 1ands | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | oni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class
South | Wales class class class class

Weighted Sample| 3245 [849(918| 235 | 285 | 1574 | 1671 | 386 | 821 1110 928 [ 1850 1395]415|1055| 694 | 798 | 282 | 1531 | 1392 636 1029 895 363

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The possession of small amounts of cannabis
should no longer be a criminal offence

Agreestrongly 14 |11 16 16 13| 18 10 |19 18 14 9 | 15 13|19 14 12 13 16 14 15 15 16 14 12
Tendtoagree 29 |29 31 42 24| 28 30 |19 30 31 28| 30 27|25 28 29 31 27 29 29 29 31 29 24
TOTALAGREE 43 40 47 58 37 46 40 38 48 45 37 45 40 44 42 41 44 43 43 44 44 47 43 36
Tend to disagree 23 | 27 24 20 25 | 22 24 | 17 22 24 26| 23 24 | 24 23 22 26 18 23 23 23 23 23 24

Disagreestrongly 21 |23 20 15 29| 21 20 |21 16 18 27| 20 21|14 21 25 19 22| 20 22 20 21 21 24
TOTAL DISAGREE 44 50 44 35 54 43 44 38 38 42 53 43 45 38 44 47 45 40 | 43 45 43 44 44 48
Dontknow 14 |10 9 7 9 |11 16 |24 13 13 11| 13 15|18 14 12 11 16 13 10 13 9 13 15

Parliament should scrap the law allowing ‘gay
marriage’: marriage should be between a man
and a woman, not two people of the same sex

Agree strongly 17 |19 14 9 38| 22 13 |11 8 15 31

16 20 | 16 18 16 18 20 18 18 16 17 20 21

Tendtoagree 14 | 18 10 14 21 | 16 12 11 10 14 18 15 12 | 13 14 14 13 12 12 14 13 15 10 11
TOTALAGREE 31 37 24 23 59 38 25 22 18 29 49 31 32 29 32 30 31 32 30 32 29 32 30 32
Tend to disagree 18 | 21 18 17 14 | 18 18 17 14 21 18 17 19 | 19 17 18 18 20 20 17 20 16 19 22
Disagree strongly 39 | 33 48 54 21 | 35 43 49 54 39 23 43 35 | 40 38 41 39 41 39 42 41 46 37 31

TOTAL DISAGREE 57 54 66 71 35 53 61 66 68 60 41 60 54 59 55 59 57 61 59 59 61 62 56 53
Dontknow 12 | 9 10 6 6 | 9 14 |11 14 11 10| 10 14|12 13 11 12 7 12 9 10 7 13 14
The death penalty should be restored for
people found guilty of murdering a police
officer
Agree strongly 20 [ 25 17 6 41 25 16 10 16 21 27 17 24 17 22 21 21 14 25 17 24 15 26 23
Tendtoagree 22 |28 18 23 25 22 22 2 20 22 24 20 25 | 17 19 25 27 21 24 19 22 18 26 23
TOTALAGREE 42 53 35 29 66 47 38 32 36 43 51 3 49 34 4 46 48 35 49 36 46 33 52 46
Tend to disagree 18 | 19 19 19 18 16 20 17 18 19 18 18 19 | 23 20 14 19 18 18 18 18 19 19 17
Disagree strongly 26 | 18 36 43 7 27 26 34 29 25 22 34 16 | 30 26 25 22 37 19 34 27 40 14 18
TOTAL DISAGREE 44 37 55 62 25 43 46 51 47 44 40 52 35 53 46 39 41 55 37 52 45 59 33 35
Dontknow 13 |10 9 10 9 | 9 17 |18 16 13 9 | 11 16|13 14 15 11 10 13 11 10 8 15 18
Private companies should be allowed to play
a bigger role in running state schools and
NHS hospitals

Agree strongly 5 7 2 4 8 7 2 6 5 5 3 6 3 8 5 4 3 5 4 6 5 6 3 5
Tendtoagree 20 |34 12 15 21|22 18 |20 19 19 21| 19 20|26 19 19 17 20 [ 17 22 17 21 18 25
TOTALAGREE 25 41 14 19 29 29 20 26 24 24 24 25 23 34 24 23 20 25| 22 28 22 27 21 30
Tendtodisagree 27 |31 22 36 27| 25 20 | 22 25 28 28| 30 23|22 30 25 26 30| 26 29 30 30 23 26
Disagree strongly 33 |13 56 36 33| 3 30 | 28 31 33 36| 33 32|28 29 34 40 36| 37 30 38 32 36 22
TOTALDISAGREE 60 44 78 72 60 61 59 50 56 61 64 63 55 50 59 59 66 66 | 63 59 68 62 59 48
Don'tknow 16 |15 8 9 11| 10 21 |24 20 14 11| 12 21|17 18 18 14 8 17 13 10 10 21 21
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You

Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
. Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | ™ | of | 1ands | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | oni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class
South | Wales class class class class

Weighted Sample| 3245 [849(918| 235 | 285 | 1574 | 1671 | 386 | 821 1110 928 [ 1850 1395]415|1055| 694 | 798 | 282 | 1531 | 1392 636 1029 895 363

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Britain’s railways should be nationalised and
run by a state-owned company, not be private
companies

Agreestrongly 30 | 15 46 29 38| 35 25 |24 27 30 35| 20 31|27 28 30 32 35 34 27 34 28 34 26
Tendtoagree 33 |31 31 35 33| 31 34 |33 28 36 32| 34 3032 34 32 32 31 32 32 34 34 31 28
TOTALAGREE 63 46 77 64 71 66 59 57 55 66 67 63 61 59 62 62 64 66 66 59 68 62 65 54
Tend to disagree 14 | 22 9 19 11 | 15 13 | 11 15 14 14| 14 13 | 12 13 13 14 21 12 17 12 17 12 17

Disagree strongly 7 18 3 6 5 10 5 9 8 6 8 4 5 10 6 10 5 10
TOTAL DISAGREE 21 40 12 25 16 25 18 19 21 20 24 22 19 21 21 19 22 25 17 27 18 27 17 27
Dontknow 16 |14 10 11 13| 9 23 |24 24 14 9 | 14 19|21 17 18 14 10 16 14 14 12 18 19
By law, nobody should be allowed to earn
more than £1 million a year, including
bonuses
Agree strongly 17 7 26 16 21 15 18 8 13 17 24 14 21 12 15 19 20 18 22 12 19 11 25 12
Tend to agree 18 17 21 21 17 17 19 17 18 17 21 18 19 16 17 18 21 17 18 19 18 18 18 21

TOTALAGREE 35 24 47 37 38 32 37 25 31 34 45 32 40 28 32 37 41 35| 40 31 | 37 29 43 33
Tendtodisagree 26 | 25 26 27 28| 25 27 | 28 25 28 24| 28 23|27 25 25 24 35| 25 29 30 29 21 29
Disagreestrongly 27 |41 19 27 25|33 21 |34 30 26 21| 30 22 (34 27 26 24 24| 22 32 23 35 21 23

TOTALDISAGREE 53 66 45 54 53 58 48 62 55 54 45 58 45 61 52 51 48 59 | 47 61 53 64 42 52
Dontknow 12 |10 9 9 9 |10 15 |13 14 12 10| 10 15|12 15 12 11 7 13 9 10 7 14 15

Most people who are unemployed could get
themselves a job if they tried hard enough

Agreestrongly 15 |22 10 11 18| 16 14 |19 17 14 12| 14 16 |14 15 17 14 12 15 16 15 15 16 20
Tendtoagree 38 |55 25 44 40| 37 38 | 29 36 39 42| 40 36 |39 42 36 35 33 35 43 35 45 35 37
TOTALAGREE 53 77 35 55 58 53 52 48 53 53 54 54 52 53 57 53 49 45 50 59 50 60 51 57
Tend to disagree 26 | 13 39 26 20 | 28 24 | 28 26 25 26| 27 24 | 26 24 25 26 35 27 24 29 25 26 22

Disagree strongly 12 3 20 11 15| 11 12 13 9 13 12 11 13 | 10 9 13 14 14 15 8 14 10 15 5
TOTALDISAGREE 38 16 59 37 35 39 36 41 35 38 38 38 37 36 33 38 40 49 [ 42 32 43 35 4 27
Dontknow 120 |8 7 8 6| 8 11 |12 12 9 8] 8 12|11 10 9 10 5 8 9 7 6 9 16

Britain has changed for the worse over the
past 20-30 years

Tendtoagree 36 | 36 36 38 32| 34 38 31 30 37 41 37 35 | 31 34 37 36 44 39 35 40 37 38 32
TOTALAGREE 59 51 61 48 85 57 61 39 50 63 68 55 64 46 58 62 61 64 68 52 64 52 70 55

Agree strongly 23 |15 25 10 53| 23 23 | 8 20 26 27| 18 29 | 15 24 25 25 20 29 17 24 15 32 23

Tendtodisagree 23 |31 23 34 10| 26 21 | 24 25 24 21|27 19|26 24 21 22 24| 18 30 21 32 16 24
Disagree strongly 5 9 4 7 2 6 4 4 6 5 5 6 4 7 6 4 4 5 4 6 5 7 3 6
TOTALDISAGREE 28 40 27 41 12 32 25 28 31 29 26 33 23 33 30 25 26 29| 22 36 26 39 19 30
Dontknow 13 |10 12 10 4 |11 14 |34 18 8 5| 13 13|20 12 13 12 8 9 11 9 10 10 16
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Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Weighted Sample

Worries about the future are overdone: most
children growing up in Britain today will end
up better off than their parents
Agree strongly
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know
Members of Parliament may have their faults,
but most genuinely try to do what they think
is best for their constituents
Agree strongly
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know
Trade unions have done more harm than
good over the years
Agree strongly
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know

The people who run big companies tend to be
more concerned with their own pay and
bonuses than with treating their staff well and
providing a good service to their customers

Agree strongly
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
) Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | ™ | of | 1ands | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | oni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class

South | Wales class class class class

3245 | 849]918] 235 | 285 | 1574 1671 | 386 | 821 [1110] 928 [ 1850 [ 1395[ 415 [ 1055 694 | 798 | 282 | 1531 | 1392 | 636 | 1029 | 895 | 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3|4 4 3 2]c=s 2 3 3 3 4] a 3|5 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3
22 (33 16 32 24|25 19 |22 19 20 28| 24 20|20 22 22 24 23 19 26 22 27 18 23
25 37 20 35 26 30 21 25 22 23 32 28 23 25 25 25 27 27 22 30 26 31 21 26
41 |42 43 42 36| 38 44 |40 41 43 40| 42 40|36 42 45 39 43 42 43 a4 43 40 42
18 |8 25 11 26|18 17 |17 19 19 16| 17 18|19 16 17 19 19 20 14 19 15 21 12
59 50 68 53 62 56 61 57 60 62 56 59 58 55 58 62 58 62 62 57 63 58 61 54
16 |13 13 12 12| 13 18 |18 19 15 12| 13 19|20 17 14 15 10 15 13 12 11 18 19
3|5 4 4 o] 4 3 0 4 4 3| a 2|3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 2
35 (47 36 53 22|37 33 |29 31 34 42| 38 31|37 38 35 32 29 29 45 30 46 27 42
38 52 40 57 22 41 36 29 35 38 45 42 33 40 41 38 36 32 32 49 33 50 29 a4
31 |30 31 33 31|3 32 |45 30 31 26| 32 30|33 28 28 34 36 34 27 38 28 32 26
19 |9 22 3 40|21 17 |11 20 20 21| 16 23|12 17 22 21 22 23 15 19 14 26 19
50 39 53 36 71 51 49 56 50 51 47 48 53 45 45 50 55 58 57 42 57 42 58 45
2|9 7 7 7|8 15|15 15 11 7|10 13|14 13 11 9 9 11 9 9 8 13 12
153 4 7 21|20 11 |13 13 14 18| 16 14|19 17 11 13 17 11 20 12 20 10 21
25 (38 14 31 26|26 23 |22 22 26 27| 27 22|26 27 24 21 25 23 26 26 27 21 24
40 71 18 38 47 46 34 35 35 40 45 43 36 45 44 35 34 42 34 46 38 a7 31 45
27 |15 34 39 30|25 20 [19 26 28 20| 28 25|22 25 30 29 29 27 28 29 28 25 27
15 | 2 34 11 10|17 13 | 8 10 17 19| 13 17 |11 11 17 20 15 19 12 17 12 21 11
42 17 68 50 40 42 42 27 36 45 48 41 42 33 36 47 49 44 46 40 46 40 46 38
19 |11 14 12 13|13 25 |39 28 15 7 | 17 22|22 20 18 17 14 20 14 16 13 23 17
38 |21 52 35 50|40 35 |29 35 40 40| 34 42|32 35 40 40 46 45 31 42 32 48 31
37 |42 33 42 34|34 40 |35 35 37 39|39 34|35 37 35 39 35 37 38 40 39 35 33
75 63 8 77 8 74 75 64 70 77 79 73 76 67 72 75 79 81 82 69 82 71 83 64
132 9 14 7|14 12 |11 12 14 12|15 10|12 13 12 12 15 8 19 10 18 6 20
3|6 2 4 3| 4 2 8 4 2 3| a4 219 4 2 2 1 2 4 2 4 2 4
16 28 11 18 10 18 14 19 16 16 15 19 12 21 17 14 14 16 10 23 12 22 8 24
0|9 5 6 6|8 11|17 14 8 5|8 11|11 11 12 7 4 8 8 7 7 9 13
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Sample Size: 3245 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th January 2014

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Class Social grade by class
. Rest | Mid- . . ABC1 | ABC1 | C2DE | C2DE
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1|c20E | ™ | of | 1ands | Nortn | SCOt | Working | Middle | oni | middle | working | middle
Dem don land | Class | Class
South | Wales class class class class

Weighted Sample| 3245 [849(918| 235 | 285 | 1574 | 1671 | 386 | 821 1110 928 [ 1850 1395]415|1055| 694 | 798 | 282 | 1531 | 1392 636 1029 895 363

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the Government is able to spend extra
money in the next year or two, it should use
the money to cut taxes rather than increase
spending on public services

Agree strongly 12 | 16 10 7 22 | 16 9 1 12 13 12 12 13 | 14 13 12 13 7 13 13 11 14 15 11
Tendtoagree 26 | 37 17 30 27 | 27 24 20 27 24 28 23 28 | 29 24 22 27 30 26 25 25 24 27 30
TOTAL AGREE 38 53 27 37 49 43 33 31 39 37 40 35 41 43 37 34 40 37 39 38 36 38 42 41

Tend to disagree 31 | 28 34 36 29 30 31 36 26 31 33 34 26 | 27 31 34 27 37 29 32 35 34 25 29

Disagree strongly 16 7 29 19 13 17 16 11 16 17 18 18 14 13 15 18 18 15 16 18 16 19 15 12

TOTAL DISAGREE 47 35 63 55 42 47 47 47 42 48 51 52 40 40 46 52 45 52 45 50 51 53 40 41

Dontknow 15 |12 11 8 10| 120 20 |22 20 15 9 | 13 18|16 18 14 15 10 16 12 13 10 17 19
I would be happy to pay a little more in
transport or energy costs to help tackle

climate change
Agree strongly 5 2 7 9 1 7 3 9 6 4 4 6 3 6 4 6 4 6 3 7 4 8 2 4
Tendtoagree 19 | 16 24 38 10 20 19 18 21 18 19 21 17 18 19 21 18 21 16 22 19 23 14 19

TOTALAGREE 24 18 31 47 11 27 22 27 27 22 23 27 20 24 23 27 22 27| 19 29 23 31 16 23
Tendtodisagree 35 |42 35 30 26|33 37 |38 33 34 37| 3 33|41 33 31 38 36| 37 35 38 36 35 33
Disagreestrongly 30 |34 26 15 55| 33 28 | 20 27 34 33| 27 34|24 32 31 32 28| 34 27 30 26 37 29

TOTALDISAGREE 65 76 61 45 81 66 65 58 60 68 70 63 67 65 65 62 70 64| 71 62 68 62 72 62
Dontknow 11 | 7 8 7 8 | 8 14 |15 13 11 8 | 10 13|10 13 12 9 10| 10 9 9 7 11 15
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 60 195
Male 25 to 39 300 409
Male 40 to 59 617 548
Male 60 + 590 422
Female 18 to 24 118 191
Female 25 to 39 457 412
Female 40 to 59 590 561
Female 60 + 513 506
Region
North England 740 798
Midlands 469 532
East 339 312
London 476 415
South England 720 743
Wales 181 162
Scotland 320 282
Social Grade
AB 1263 909
C1 919 941
C2 430 681
DE 633 714
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 644 519
Sun / Star 272 763
Mirror / Record 147 325
Guardian / Independent 253 146
FT / Times / Telegraph 244 308
Other Paper 489 373
No Paper 1196 811
Political Party Identification
Labour 969 1038
Conservative 963 909
Liberal Democrat 274 357
SNP/Plaid Cymru 78 55
Others 193 75
None/ DK 768 811

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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